
CORRECTED
EXHIBIT A

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/24/2013 INDEX NO. 651786/2011

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 830 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/24/2013



1

Re-purchase Provisions of Modified Loans Among 530 Trusts

62 

390 Trusts 

Trusts 

34 44 

Modification permitted 
without re-purchase (80 
trusts, $5.8 billion in 
modified loans) 

Re-purchase is one of 
the requirements for a 
loan modification (401 
trusts, $19.9 billion in 
modified loans) 

Re-purchase is 
unambiguously required 
upon loan modification (49 
trusts, $12.5 billion in 
modified loans) 

401 Trusts 

49  80 



2

Average Percentage of Loans Modified by the Servicer

62 

390 Trusts 

Trusts 

34 44 

424 

44  62 8.8% 

11.9% 

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

Re-purchase required
(unambiguously or one of the

requirements, 450 trusts)

Re-purchase not required
(modification permitted, 80 trusts)



530 Trusts Covered under the Proposed Countrywide Settlement (by vintage, $ in millions)

Collateral # of # of Original Realized Active Loans % loans** Modified Modified Loss on Loss on

Vintage Trusts Loans Collateral Loss Collateral Modified Modified Collateral Still Active Active Liquidated

2004 110 426,137 $89,917 $2,643 $13,391 17,357 4.1% $3,158 $2,436 $100 $338

2005 170 560,181 $142,967 $12,970 $40,605 41,099 7.3% $9,714 $7,621 $440 $1,183

2006 150 467,987 $120,025 $21,265 $44,138 60,584 12.9% $14,895 $12,006 $879 $1,914

2007 99 236,961 $73,469 $10,635 $35,748 35,653 15.0% $10,429 $8,992 $614 $836

2008 1 246 $162 $5 $56 17 6.9% $10 $9 $0 $0

530 1,691,512 $426,539 $47,518 $133,937 154,710 9.1% $38,205 $31,064 $2,035 $4,270

530 Trusts Covered under the Proposed Countrywide Settlement (by re-purchase provisions, $ in millions)

Re-purchase # of # of Original Realized Active Loans % loans** Modified Modified Loss on Loss on

Provision* Trusts Loans Collateral Loss Collateral Modified Modified Collateral Still Active Active Liquidated

Unambiguously required 49 299,523 $56,299 $12,486 $21,417 60,626 20.2% $12,506 $10,057 $797 $1,794

One of the requirements 401 1,226,379 $319,780 $29,155 $91,688 74,321 6.1% $19,914 $16,014 $907 $2,063

Re-purchase not required 80 165,610 $50,460 $5,876 $20,832 19,763 11.9% $5,785 $4,993 $330 $414

530 1,691,512 $426,539 $47,518 $133,937 154,710 9.1% $38,205 $31,064 $2,035 $4,270

Notes

* Re-purchase provisions

Unambiguously required: re-purchase is unambiguously required upon loan modification (provision variant 1)

One of the requirements: re-purchase is one of the requirements for a loan modification (variant 2, 3, 4, or 5)

Re-purchase not required:

** % Loans Modified This column is calculated as the ratio of number of loans modifed over the total number of loans in the trust.

*** Data As Of Date Aside from original collateral balance, all the figures in the table are as of November 2012.

3

modification permitted without re-purchase obligation (variant 6) or no specific re-purchase requirement

The 8.8% loans modified shown on page 2 is the ratio of number of loans modified for the first two categories over the total number 

of loans in the trusts. That is, (60,626+74,321) / (299,523+1,226,379) = 8.8%.



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

VARIANT 1:

For a loan to be modified: (i) the loan is repurchased; and (ii) aggregate principal balance remain below 5% (usually Section 3.12(a)). 49 trusts, $12.5 billion in 

modified loans.

The Master Servicer may agree to a modification of any Mortgage Loan 

(the "Modified Mortgage Loan") if (i) CHL purchases the Modified 

Mortgage Loan from the Trust Fund immediately following the 

modification as described below and (ii) the Stated Principal Balance of 

such Mortgage Loan, when taken together with the aggregate of the 

Stated Principal Balances of all other Mortgage Loans in the same Loan 

Group that have been so modified since the Closing Date at the time of 

those modifications, does not exceed an amount equal to 5% of the 

aggregate Certificate Principal Balance of the related Certificates. 

Effective immediately after the modification, and, in any event, on the 

same Business Day on which the modification occurs, all interest of the 

Trustee in the Modified Mortgage Loan shall automatically be deemed 

transferred and assigned to CHL and all benefits and burdens of 

ownership thereof, including the right to accrued interest, shall pass on 

to CHL.

Countrywide Home Loans will be permitted under the Pooling and Servicing 

Agreement to solicit borrowers for reductions to the Mortgage Rates of their 

respective Mortgage Loans. If a borrower requests such a reduction, the Master 

Servicer will be permitted to agree to the rate reduction provided that (i) 

Countrywide Home Loans purchases the Mortgage Loan from the Trust Fund 

immediately following the modification and (ii) the Stated Principal Balance of such 

Mortgage Loan, when taken together with the aggregate of the Stated Principal 

Balances of all other Mortgage Loans in the same Loan Group that have been so 

modified since the Closing Date at the time of those modifications, does not exceed 

an amount equal to 5% of the aggregate initial Certificate Principal Balance of the 

related Certificates. Countrywide Home Loans will remit the Purchase Price to the 

Master Servicer for deposit into the Certificate Account within one Business Day of 

the purchase of that Mortgage Loan. Purchases of Mortgage Loans may occur when 

prevailing interest rates are below the Mortgage Rates on the Mortgage Loans and 

borrowers request modifications as an alternative to refinancings. Countrywide 

Home Loans will indemnify the Trust Fund against liability for any prohibited 

transactions taxes and related interest, additions or penalties incurred by any 

REMIC as a result of any modification or purchase.

4



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

(a) The master servicer may modify any Mortgage Loan provided that the master servicer purchases the Mortgage 

Loan from the trust fund immediately following the modification. No modification of a Mortgage Loan may be 

made unless the modification includes a change in the interest rate on the related Mortgage Loan to approximately 

a prevailing market rate. Any purchase of a Mortgage Loan subject to a modification will be for a price equal to 

100% of the Stated Principal Balance of that Mortgage Loan, plus accrued and unpaid interest on the Mortgage 

Loan up to the next Due Date at the applicable net mortgage rate, net of any unreimbursed advances of principal 

and interest on the Mortgage Loan made by the master servicer. The master servicer will deposit the purchase 

price in the Certificate Account within one business day of the purchase of that Mortgage Loan. Purchases of 

Mortgage Loans may occur when prevailing interest rates are below the interest rates on the Mortgage Loans and 

mortgagors request modifications as an alternative to refinancings. The master servicer will indemnify the trust 

fund against liability for any prohibited transactions taxes and any related interest, additions or penalties imposed 

on the REMIC as a result of any modification or purchase.

(b) Countrywide Home Loans will be permitted under the pooling and servicing agreement to solicit borrowers for 

reductions to the Mortgage Rates of their respective Mortgage Loans. If a borrower requests such a reduction, the 

master servicer will be permitted to agree to the rate reduction provided that Countrywide Home Loans 

purchases the Mortgage Loan from the issuing entity immediately following the modification. Any purchase of a 

Mortgage Loan subject to a modification will be for a price equal to 100% of the Stated Principal Balance of that 

Mortgage Loan, plus accrued and unpaid interest on the Mortgage Loan up to the next Due Date at the applicable 

Net Mortgage Rate, net of any unreimbursed advances of principal and interest on the Mortgage Loan made by the 

master servicer. Countrywide Home Loans will remit the purchase price to the master servicer for deposit into the 

Certificate Account within one business day of the purchase of that Mortgage Loan. Purchases of Mortgage Loans 

may occur when prevailing interest rates are below the interest rates on the Mortgage Loans and mortgagors 

request modifications as an alternative to refinancings. Countrywide Home Loans will indemnify the issuing entity 

against liability for any prohibited transactions taxes and related interest, additions or penalties incurred by any 

REMIC as a result of any modification or purchase.

VARIANT 2:

For a loan to be modified: (i) the modification is in lieu of refinancing; and (ii) at the approximate market rate; and (iii) Countrywide purchases the loan from the Trust Fund 

(usually Section 3.11(b)). 391 trusts, $18.9 billion in modified loans.

Countrywide may agree to a modification of any 

Mortgage Loan (the “Modified Mortgage Loan”) if (i) 

the modification is in lieu of a refinancing and (ii) the 

Mortgage Rate on the Modified Mortgage Loan is 

approximately a prevailing market rate for newly-

originated mortgage loans having similar terms and 

(iii) Countrywide purchases the Modified Mortgage 

Loan from the Trust Fund as described below. 

Effective immediately after the modification, and, in 

any event, on the same Business Day on which the 

modification occurs, all interest of the Trustee in the 

Modified Mortgage Loan shall automatically be 

deemed transferred and assigned to Countrywide 

and all benefits and burdens of ownership thereof, 

including the right to accrued interest thereon from 

the date of modification and the risk of default 

thereon, shall pass to Countrywide. The Master 

Servicer shall promptly deliver to the Trustee a 

certification of a Servicing Officer to the effect that 

all requirements of this paragraph have been 

satisfied with respect to the Modified Mortgage 

Loan. For federal income tax purposes, the Trustee 

shall account for such purchase as a prepayment in 

full of the Modified Mortgage Loan.

5



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

Countrywide is permitted to solicit Mortgagors for reductions to the Mortgage Rates of their 

respective Mortgage Loans so long as the Mortgagors are not selected for solicitation based on the 

inclusion of the related Mortgage Loans in the Trust Fund. If a Mortgagor requests a reduction to 

the Mortgage Rate for the related Mortgage Loan, the Master Servicer shall agree to a reduction in 

the Mortgage Rate of that Mortgage Loan (the “Modified Mortgage Loan”) if (i) no monetary 

default exists with respect to such Mortgage Loan and (ii) Countrywide, in its corporate capacity, 

agrees to purchase the Modified Mortgage Loan from the Trust Fund immediately following the 

modification as described below. Effective immediately after the modification, and, in any event, 

on the same Business Day on which the modification occurs, all interest of the Trustee in the 

Modified Mortgage Loan shall automatically be deemed transferred and assigned to Countrywide 

and all benefits and burdens of ownership thereof, including the right to accrued interest thereon 

from the date of modification and the risk of default thereon, shall pass to Countrywide. The Master 

Servicer shall promptly deliver to the Trustee a certification of a Servicing Officer to the effect that 

all requirements of this paragraph have been satisfied with respect to the Modified Mortgage Loan. 

For federal income tax purposes, the Trustee shall account for such purchase as a prepayment in 

full of the Modified Mortgage Loan.

Countrywide Home Loans is permitted under the pooling 

and servicing agreement to solicit borrowers for 

reductions to the mortgage rates of their respective 

mortgage loans. If a borrower requests a reduction to 

the mortgage rate for the related mortgage loan, the 

master servicer is required to agree to

that reduction if Countrywide Home Loans, in its 

corporate capacity, agrees to purchase that mortgage 

loan from the issuing entity.

VARIANT 3:

For a loan to be modified: (i) no default exists; and (ii) Countrywide repurchases the loan (usually Section 3.11(b)). 6 trusts, $0.5 billion in modified loans.

6



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

CHL is permitted to solicit Mortgagors for reductions to the Mortgage Rates of 

their respective Mortgage Loans so long as the Mortgagors are not selected for 

solicitation based on the inclusion of the related Mortgage Loans in the Trust 

Fund. If a Mortgagor requests a reduction to the Mortgage Rate for the related 

Mortgage Loan, the Master Servicer shall agree to a reduction in the Mortgage 

Rate of that Mortgage Loan (the “Modified Mortgage Loan”) if (i) no monetary 

default exists with respect to such Mortgage Loan, (ii) CHL, in its corporate 

capacity, agrees to purchase the Modified Mortgage Loan from the Trust 

Fund immediately following the modification as described below and (iii) the 

Stated Principal Balance of such Mortgage Loan, when taken together with the 

aggregate of the Stated Principal Balances of all other Mortgage Loans that 

have been so modified since the Closing Date at the time of those 

modifications, does not exceed an amount equal to 5% of the aggregate initial 

Certificate Principal Balance of the Certificates.

Countrywide Home Loans is permitted under the Pooling and Servicing 

Agreement to solicit borrowers for reductions to the Mortgage Rates of their 

respective Mortgage Loans. If a borrower requests a reduction to the Mortgage 

Rate for the related Mortgage Loan, the Master Servicer is required to agree to 

that reduction if (i) Countrywide Home Loans, in its corporate capacity, agrees to 

purchase that Mortgage Loan from the issuing entity and (ii) the Stated Principal 

Balance of such Mortgage Loan, when taken together with the aggregate of the 

Stated Principal Balances of all other Mortgage Loans in the same Loan Group 

that have been so modified since the Closing Date at the time of those 

modifications, does not exceed an amount equal to 5% of the aggregate initial 

Certificate Principal Balance of the related Certificates. 

VARIANT 4:
For the interest rate on a loan to be reduced: (i) no default exists, (ii) CHL purchases the loan; and (iii) principal balance requirement is met (usually Section 3.12(a)). 2 

trusts, $0.5 billion in modified loans.

7



SSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

VARIANT 5:

For a loan to be modified: (i) the borrower requests rate reduction; and (ii) the servicer purchase the loan from the trust (usually Section 3.01(e)). 2 trusts, $0 

billion in modified loans (not a single loan was modified).

Furthermore, the Sponsor, without prior approval from the Rating 

Agencies, may solicit mortgagors for a reduction in Loan Rates. The 

Loan Rates of Mortgage Loans having Asset Balances at the time of the 

proposed modification that aggregate over time not more than 5.0% of 

the Original Note Principal Balance may be subject to reduction. If a 

mortgagor notifies the Sponsor or the Master Servicer that it wants a 

reduction in Loan Rate, the Sponsor shall purchase the Mortgage Loan 

from the Trust as described below. Effective immediately on the same 

Business Day on which the Sponsor delivers the Purchase Price for the 

relevant Mortgage Loan to the Master Servicer, all interest of the Trust 

in the relevant Mortgage Loan shall automatically be transferred and 

assigned to the Sponsor and all benefits and burdens of ownership of 

the relevant Mortgage Loan, including the right to accrued interest on it 

from the date of purchase and the risk of default on the Mortgage 

Loan, shall pass to the Sponsor.

The sponsor also will be obligated to purchase any mortgage loans with respect to 

which it has agreed to reduce the loan rate and, in certain circumstances, it has 

agreed to increase the credit limit, subject to certain limitations.

8



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

Nothing in this Section 3.12(a) restricts the ability of the Master 

Servicer to modify a Mortgage Loan in a manner that is consistent with 

the servicing standard set forth in Section 3.01; provided, however, that 

CHL shall have no obligation to purchase any such modified Mortgage 

Loan.

In addition, the master servicer may agree to modifications of a Mortgage 

Loan, including reductions in the related Mortgage Rate, if, among other 

things, it would be consistent with the customary and usual standards of 

practice of prudent mortgage loan servicers. Such modifications may occur in 

connection with workouts involving delinquent mortgage loans. Countrywide 

Home Loans is not obligated to purchase any such modified Mortgage Loans.

VARIANT 6:
No repurchase obligation (usually in section 3.12 of the PSA and the servicing section of the Prospectus).  Not provided in Covered Trusts before April, 2007. 

54 trusts, $5.1 billion in mofidied loans.

9



PSA PROSPECTUS SUPPLEMENT

VARIANT 7:
No specific re-purchase requirement in PSAs (although some Prospectus Supplements reveal otherwise). We conservatively interpret this as no re-purchase 

obligation. 26 trusts, $.6 billion in modified loans.

10



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2005-66 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWHEL 2006-A Cat2 No Yes No PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT5 3.01(e)

CWHEL 2007-G Cat2 No Yes No PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT5 3.01(e)

CWL 2004-1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-10 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-12 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-13 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-14 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-15 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-AB1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-BC2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-BC3 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-BC4 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-BC5 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-ECC1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-ECC2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-S1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2004-SD2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-SD3 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2004-SD4 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

List of 530 Covered Trusts and Re-purchase Provisions for Modified Loans

11



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWL 2005-7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-AB3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-BC1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2005-BC2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2005-BC3 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2005-IM3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-SD1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2005-SD2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2005-SD3 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2006-QH1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2006-SD1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2006-SD2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2006-SD3 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2006-SD4 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2007-SD1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2007-SEA1 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWL 2007-SEA2 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWALT 2004-10CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-12CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-13CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-14T2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-15 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-16CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-17CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-18CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-20T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-22CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-24CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-25CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

12



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2004-26T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-27CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-28CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-29CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-2CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-30CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-32CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-33 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-34T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-35T2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-36CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-3T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-4CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-5CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-6CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-7T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-8CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-9T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J10 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J11 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J12 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J13 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2004-J8 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

13



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2004-J9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-13CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-14 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-16 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-18CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-1CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-24 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-25T1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-27 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-36 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-3CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-41 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-65CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-73CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-7CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-80CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-85CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-9CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J11 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA22 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC8 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

14



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2007-18CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-23CB Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA11 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OH2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-10 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-11 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-12 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-13 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-14 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-15 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-16 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-18 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-19 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-20 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-21 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-22 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-23 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-24 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-25 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-29 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-8 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

15



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWHL 2004-HYB1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB8 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-HYB9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J8 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2004-J9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-10 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-11 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-12 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-13 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-16 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-7 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

16



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWHL 2005-HYB1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB2 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB5 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB6 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-J1 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-HYB3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-OA4 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-13 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT3 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-13 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-15 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-AB4 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-12 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-17 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-2 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-8 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-9 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-2 Cat1 Yes No No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-9 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT4 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-BC3 Cat2 No Yes No PRO & PSA PSA VARIANT4 3.12(a)

CWALT 2005-6CB* Cat3 No No Yes PRO & n/a n/a VARIANT7 n/a

CWHL 2005-HYB9 Cat3 No No Yes PRO & SSA SSA VARIANT7 n/a

CWALT 2005-10CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-11CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-17 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-19CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-20CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-21CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

17



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2005-22T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-23CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-26CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-28CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-29CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-30CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-31 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-32T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-33CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-34CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-35CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-37T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-38 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-40CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-42CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-43 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-44 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-45 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-46CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-47CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-48T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-49CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-50CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-51 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-52CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-53T2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-54CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-55CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-56 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

18



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2005-57CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-58 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-59 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-60T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-61 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-62 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-63 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-64CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-67CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-69 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-70CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-71 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-72 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-74T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-75CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-76 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-77T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-79CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-81 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-82 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-83CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-84 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-86CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-AR1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-IM1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J12 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J13 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

19



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2005-J14 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2005-J9 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-11CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-12CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-13T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-14CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-15CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-16CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-17T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-18CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-19CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-20CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-21CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-23CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-24CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-25CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-26CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-27CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-28CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-29T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-2CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-30T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-31CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

20



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2006-32CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-33CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-34 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-35CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-36T2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-39CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-40T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-41CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-42 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-43CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-45T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-46 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-4CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-5T2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-6CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-7CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-8T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-9T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-HY10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-HY11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-HY12 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-HY13 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-HY3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-J8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

21



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2006-OA1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA12 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA14 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA16 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA17 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA18 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA19 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA21 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OA8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2006-OC9 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-10CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-11T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-12T1 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-13 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-14T2 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-15CB Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

22



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2007-16CB Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-17CB Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-19 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-1T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-20 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWALT 2007-21CB Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-22 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWALT 2007-24 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-25 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-2CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-3T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-4CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-5CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-7T2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-8CB Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-9T1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-AL1 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY4 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY6 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY7C Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-HY8C Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-J1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-J2 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA10 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

23



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWALT 2007-OA4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA6 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA8 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OA9 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OH1 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWALT 2007-OH3 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-14 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-15 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-17 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-18 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-20 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-21 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-22 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-23 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-24 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-25 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-26 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-27 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-28 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-29 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-30 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-31 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HY10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB7 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-HYB8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-J2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-J3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2005-J4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

24



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWHL 2006-1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-12 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-13 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-14 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-15 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-16 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-17 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-18 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-19 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-20 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-21 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-9 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-HYB1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-HYB2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-HYB4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-HYB5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-J1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-J2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-J3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-J4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-OA5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2006-TM1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-10 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

25



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWHL 2007-11 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-12 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-14 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-15 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-16 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-17 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-18 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-19 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-20 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-21 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-6 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-7 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-8 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-9 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY3 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY4 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY5 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY6 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HY7 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HYB1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-HYB2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-J1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-J2 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWHL 2007-J3 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

26



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWHL 2008-1 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.11(b)

CWL 2004-11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2004-8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2004-AB2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-10 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-11 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-12 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-14 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-16 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-17 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-3 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-5 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-6 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-8 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-9 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-AB1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-AB2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-AB5 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-BC4 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-BC5 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2005-IM1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2005-IM2 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2006-1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-10 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-11 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-13 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

27



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWL 2006-14 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-15 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-16 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-18 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-19 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-20 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-21 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-22 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-23 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-24 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-25 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-26 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-3 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-4 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-5 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-6 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-7 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-ABC1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-BC1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-BC2 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-BC3 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-BC4 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-BC5 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-IM1 Cat2 No Yes No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT2 3.11(b)

CWL 2006-SPS1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2006-SPS2 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-10 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-11 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

28



Relevant

PSA/SSA

Unambiguously One of the Re-purchase Document Document VARIANT Document

Trust Name Required Requirements Not Required Examined Quoted Category Section

CWL 2007-12 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-13 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-3 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-4 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-5 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-6 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-7 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-8 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-BC1 Cat1 Yes No No Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT1 3.12(a)

CWL 2007-BC2 Cat3 No No Yes Pro & PSA PSA VARIANT6 3.12(a)

Note
* CWALT 2005-6CB We do not have the PSA for this trust as the wrong document was filed with the SEC.

We conservatively assigned this trust to "no re-purchase required" category.

29


